LPI BLUETOOTH SURGE PROTECTION RANGE
Commercial in Confidence   Document ID: LPIDOC-26-2500   Version: 1.0    29/09/2017   Page 1
Copyright © 2017 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
LPI® Bluetooth Surge Protection Range
Introducing LPI’s patented Bluetooth surge protection range of products. A state of the art
circuit designed to meet the latest IEC requirements and combines Bluetooth 4.1 low power
communication for cost effective remote monitoring.

Replaceable Surge Module
DIN Mount and PPM Range
Part Number Key
Connection
UU
Mounting
VVVV
Surge Rating
WWW
Mcov
XXX
Neutral – Earth
YYY
Alarm Module
ZZZ
Single (1P) DIN-mounted (DR) 50 kA 385 V 15 kA AIMCB
Three (3P) Compact (PPM) 100 kA 480 V 100 kA
Compact with connection
tails (PPMT)
150 kA
  200 kA
DIN Mount and PPM Ordering Code:
Product Order Code: UU-VVVV-WWW-XXX-YYY-ZZZ
Refer to above part number key.
1. First select connection type (phases)
2. Select mounting type
3. Select surge rating
4. Select operating voltage
5. Select N-E option
Note: 15 kA N-E is not available for PPM range
Example product code for DR type product = 1DR50kA-385-NE15
Example product code for PPM type product = 3PPM100kA-480-NE100
Note: All PPM’s are supplied with cable ties securing SST150B modules for transport reasons.
Remove all cable ties when installing.
Product Code:
Nominal
Operating
Voltage Un: @
50/60 Hz
Surge Rating
(Imax): @ 8/20
µs
Nominal
Discharge Current
(In): @8/20 µs
Max. Continuous
Operating Voltage
(Uc):
SST150B-385-Module 220-240 Vac 50 kA 20 kA 385 Vrms
SST150B-480-Module 220-277 Vac 50 kA 20 kA 480 Vrms
Commercial in Confidence   Document ID: LPIDOC-26-2500   Version: 1.0    29/09/2017   Page 9
Copyright © 2017 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Installation Guide
Location:
The shunt protection device should be installed at the “point of entry” of the power mains, but
after the power meter and main breaker so as to protect downstream power connected
equipment.
Installation:
Shunt diverters should be installed upstream of any RCD/ELCBs (residual current devices/
earth leakage circuit breakers). Refer to table for recommended fuse and cable sizes.
1. Ensure power is disconnected prior to commencing installation.
2. The unit is labelled showing the incoming (point of entry) and outgoing (load) terminals to
be used for enclosure and backplane units only.

mode
SF3-480 220-277 Vac 135 kA 50 kA 20 kA 480 Vrms <1.7 kV <5 ns TT & TN
Surge Filter Part Number Key
Product Type Phases
(A) Load
Current
Mcov
Primary
Protection
Secondary
Protection
Alarm
Module
T UU VVVV WWW XXX YYY Z
SF 1 32 Amps 230 V 100 kA 50 kA AIMCB
 3 40 Amps 385 V 135 kA 100 kA
  63 Amps 480 V 150 kA
  125 Amps
  200 Amps
  315 Amps
  400 Amps
  630 Amps
  800 Amps
  1000 Amps
  1250 Amps
  1500 Amps
  1750 Amps
Commercial in Confidence   Document ID: LPIDOC-26-2500   Version: 1.0    29/09/2017   Page 15
Copyright © 2017 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
• Low let-through voltage
• Wavefront slowed (low)
• Energy diverted and filtered
• Poor power conditions
• Based on load current
• Vital for sensitive electronics
• Fine protection
• Common & differential mode
Surge Filter Type
Enclosure Dimensions mm
(Unpacked: W x H x D)
Weight kg (Unpacked)
SF132A 300 x 300 x 150 5
SF140A 300 x 300 x 150 6
SF163A 300 x 300 x 150 6
SF1125A 300 x 300 x 150 7
SF332A 400 x 400 x 150 10
SF340A 400 x 400 x 150 10
SF363A 400 x 400 x 150 10
SF3125A 400 x 400 x 150 11
SF3200A 500 x 600 x 200 40
SF3315A 600 x 700 x 200 64
SF3400A 600 x 700 x 200 64
SF3630A 600 x 800 x 200 95
SF3800A 1200 x 800 x 350 153
SF31000A 1200 x 800 x 350 165
SF31250A 1200 x 800 x 350 165
SF31500A 1200 x 800 x 350 165
SF31750A 1200 x 800 x 350 175
Voltage (V)
200V/div
Time (µs)
10µs/div
Green: Shunt Protector
Blue: Series Filter
Commercial in Confidence   Document ID: LPIDOC-26-2500   Version: 1.0    29/09/2017   Page 17
Copyright © 2017 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Surge Filter Ordering Code:
Product Order Code: T-UU-VVVV-WWW-XXX-YYY-Z
Refer to above part number key.
1. First select product type which for surge filter = SF
2. Select number of phases